FCC ID: 2ABTCCS20-0001
Produkte
Products
 Prüfbericht - Nr.:
 Test Report No.:
50003239 006
Seite 2 von 5
Page 2 of 5
Contents
1.  GENERAL REMARKS ................................................................................................. 3
1.1  COMPLEMENTARY MATERIALS .................................................................................. 3
2.  GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION ............................................................................ 4
2.1  PRODUCT FUNCTION AND INTENDED USE ................................................................... 4
2.2  SYSTEM DETAILS ...................................................................................................... 4
2.3  CLOCK FREQUENCIES ............................................................................................... 5
2.4  NOISE SUPPRESSING PARTS ..................................................................................... 5
FCC ID: 2ABTCCS20-0001
Produkte
Products
 Prüfbericht - Nr.:
 Test Report No.:
50003239 006
Seite 3 von 5
Page 3 of 5
1. General Remarks
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) is a Car Sharing and Status Management Module. It
contains a cellular/PCS module, an RFID unit and a GPS unit.
The cellular/PCS module was already tested and certified according to FCC 22H and
24E (modular approval, FCC ID: N7NSL9090). Therefore the EUT is deemed to meet
the FCC 22H and 24E requirements without testing.
For details on the tests performed on the cellular/PCS module and for the associated
application documents, refer to cellular/PCS module FCC application (FCC ID:
N7NSL9090).
This test report supersedes test report 50003239 002 by TUV Rheinland Japan Ltd.
1.1 Complementary Materials
There is no attachment to this test report.
FCC ID: 2ABTCCS20-0001
Produkte
Products
 Prüfbericht - Nr.:
 Test Report No.:
50003239 006
Seite 4 von 5
Page 4 of 5
2. General Product Information
2.1 Product Function and Intended Use
The EUT (Equipment Under Test) is a M2M apparatus used in vehicular environment as
car sharing and status management module. It has cellular/PCS, GPS and RFID
interfaces.
The cellular/PCS function is used to send GPS position and other status information to
a remote server. The RFID function is used to lock or unlock the vehicle.
2.2 System Details
Table 1: Radio Specifications
Radio Standard: Cellular/PCS:
CDMA2000 1x/EVDO Rev. A (Band 0: 800MHz, Band 1: 1900MHz)
GSM/GPRS/EDGE (850/1900)
WCDMA/HSPA (850/1900)
GPS (L1)
RFID (ISO 14443)
Frequency Range: CDMA2000: Band 0: UL: 824-849MHz, DL: 869-894MHz
 Band 1: UL: 1850-1910MHz, DL: 1930-1990MHz
GSM/GPRS/EDGE: 850: UL: 824-849MH, DL: 869-894MHz
 1900: UL: 1850-1910MHz, DL: 1930-1990MHz
WCDMA: 850: UL: 824-849MHz, DL: 869-894MHz
 1900: UL: 1850-1910MHz, DL: 1930-1990MHz
GPS: 1575.42MHz (RX)
RFID: 13.56MHz (TX/RX)
Output Power: CDMA2000: Band 0: 0.265W, Band 1: 0.272W
GSM/GPRS: 850: 1.754W, 1900: 0.863W
EDGE: 850: 0.459W, 1900: 0.337W
WCDMA/HSPA: 850: 0.201W, 1900: 0.183W
GPS: -
RFID: 60.3dBuV/m at 3m
Emission Designator: CDMA2000: Band 0: 1M28F9W, Band 1: 1M29F9W
GSM/GPRS: 850: 244KGXW, 1900: 248KGXW
EDGE: 850: 248KG7W, 1900: 242KG7W
WCDMA/HSPA: 850: 4M13F9W, 1900: 4M14F9W
GPS: -
RFID: 119HA1D
Antenna Gain: Cellular/PCS: 2.5dBi
GPS: Unspecified
RFID: Unspecified
Antenna Type: Cellular/PCS: Patch antenna
GPS:  Patch antenna
RFID:  Loop antenna
FCC ID: 2ABTCCS20-0001
Produkte
Products
 Prüfbericht - Nr.:
 Test Report No.:
50003239 006
Seite 5 von 5
Page 5 of 5
FCC classification: DXX for RFID function
 PCB for cellular/PCS function
Rated voltage: DC 12V & DC24V
Rated current: Max. 8A or lower (during door lock), 300mA (during
transmission), 20mA or lower during sleep condition (DC
12V)
Protection class: III
The model number (product identification) of the EUT is described here below:
All model numbers have the same hardware. Only internal software is different. The
model used for testing had a special modified internal software for the operation of the
product in appropriate test modes.
2.3 Clock Frequencies
The highest frequency generated or used by the EUT is 192MHz for the digital interface.
2.4 Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to schematics.